# 8-10-20 REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL CHAMBERS

August 10, 2020 at 7:30 PM



# Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

**Chair Announcements** 

**Reports of Officials** 

Mayor's Report

# Manager's Report

# **Approval of Minutes**

A. Regular Council Meeting - July 13, 2020 - Attachment

MOTION: I move that we approve the minutes from the July 13, 2020 Regular Council Meeting.

- B. Public Hearing Minutes July 27, 2020 Attachment
  MOTION: I move that we approve the minutes from the July 27, 2020 Public Hearings.
- C. Special Meeting Minutes July 27, 2020 Attachment

MOTION: I move that we approve the minutes from the July 27, 2020 Special Meeting.

# **Bills and Payrolls**

A. Bills and Payroll List #081020

MOTION: I move that we approve the Bills and Payrolls for the Municipality per Bill List #081020 in the amount of \$2,705,162.90.

# Residents' Comments (non-agenda items only)

# **Citizens' Comments – General Policy and Finance Items**

# **General Policy and Finance Items**

A. Resolution R8-10-20A - Right To Know Officer - Attachment

MOTION: I move that we approve Resolution R8-10-20A appointing Laurence J. Christian as the Right to Know Officer.

# Citizens' Comments – Health, Safety and Welfare Items

# Health, Safety and Welfare Items

No Items

# Citizens' Comments – Planning and Zoning Items

# Planning and Zoning Items

A. Ordinance 8-10-20A Lindermer Street Vacation - Attachment

MOTION: I move that we approve Ordinance 8-10-20A approving the vacation of Lindermer Street.

B. Ordinance 8-20-20B Beekeeping In Zoning Districts - Attachment

MOTION: I move that we approve Ordinance 8-20-20B to add provisions and regulations on the keeping and maintaining of apiaries (bees) in all zoning districts.

# Citizens' Comments – Public Works and Maintenance Items

#### Public Works and Maintenance Items

A. Willow Terrace – Security Reduction Request - Attachment

MOTION: I move that we release the \$75,000 Letter of Credit for the bonding of Holly Hill Drive per the Director of Engineering's memorandum dated August 5, 2020.

B. Recreation Department Bethel Park Girls Softball Association Community Challenge Grant - Attachment

MOTION: I move that we follow the Board of Parks, Recreation and Leisure Services recommendation and approve the Bethel Park Girls Softball Association 2020 Community Challenge Grant Application for an amount up to, but not to exceed, \$5,000.00.

C. Recreation Department Bethel Church League Community Challenge Grant - Attachment

MOTION: I move that we approve payment of the Bethel Church League Community Challenge Grant in the amount of \$5,000.00.

# **Adjournment**